REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Monolithic 8-Bit
Video A/D Converter

AD9048
–4– REV. C
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model Linearity Temperature Option1
AD9048JJ 0.75 LSB 0°C to +70°C J-28A
AD9048KJ 0.5 LSB 0°C to +70°C J-28A
AD9048JQ 0.75 LSB 0°C to +70°C Q-28
AD9048KQ 0.5 LSB 0°C to +70°C Q-28
AD9048SE2 0.75 LSB –55°C to +125°C E-28A
AD9048TE2 0.5 LSB –55°C to +125°C E-28A
AD9048SQ2 0.75 LSB –55°C to +125°C Q-28
AD9048TQ2 0.5 LSB –55°C to +125°C Q-28
NOTES
1E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; J = J-Leaded Ceramic; Q = Cerdip.
2For temperature designation only. MIL-STD-883 and Standard Military
Drawing available.
PIN DESIGNATIONS
Die Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140 × 137 × 21 (±2) mils
Pad Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 × 4 mils
Metalization  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Gold
Backing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . None
Substrate Potential  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VEE
Passivation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nitride
Die Attach  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Gold Eutectic
Bond Wire  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 mil Gold; Gold Ball Bonding
MECHANICAL INFORMATION
DIP (Q Package)
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
17
16
15
20
19
18
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD9048
NC = NO CONNECT
NMINV
RM
RB
AGND
NC
VIN
NC
NC
NC
AGND
RT
CONVERT
D8 (LSB)